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ABSTRACT

This research thesis is basically about the Modaraba Companies operating in

Pakistan. The Modaraba Companies & Modaraba (Floatation & Control) Ordinance, was
introduced in Pakistan in 1980 as one of the first steps taken by the Government towards
establishing a financial system in coherence with the injunctions of Islam. The formation
of a Modaraba is done under an arrangement made between two parties: one provides the
capital (rabb-ul-Maal) and the other party, called the mudarib, contributes through his
skills. A Modaraba can undertake virtually any business activity that is not repugnant to
Sharia, the Islamic Law. There are two types of Modaraba i.e specific and multipurpose
and they can either be for fixed period or for a perpetual period, and can be formed for
either a fixed or an indefinite period. Capital is raised from the public in the form of
Modaraba Certificate which are similar to shares of companies. The literature review
section of the thesis involves an in-depth analysis of Modaraba Companies and their

rules. It also gives the basic problems tat Modaraba sector is facing.

The research methodology used in this study is descriptive. Data are basically
gathered from annual reports of Modaraba companies, articles from various sources. The
date is secondary and the study is basically based on facts and figures given in the annual
reports of Modaraba companies. For this study, research instrument used is “Index
Analysis” and analysis of percentage financial statements where income statement figures
for a base year equal 100.0 (percent) and subsequent financial statements items are

expressed as percentages of their values in the base year. The standardization of income
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statement items as percentage of totals and indexes to a base year often gives us insight

additional to those obtained from the analysis of the ratios.

In the end a set of general observations, has been given along with conclusion and
recommendations based on those conclusion for a future live of action upon this study if
some organization wants to do so. The annexure of this document also includes the rules

is regulation of Modaraba companies.

v



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Approval Sheet
Approval Certificate
Abstract

Dedication

Table of Contents
List of Tables

List of Figures

Acknowledgement

Chapter 1 Introduction

1.1 Historical Perspective
1.2 Modarabas
1.3 Salient Feature of Modaraba Companies and their operation
1.4 Type of Modarabas
1.4.1 Restricted Modaraba
1.4.2 Unrestricted Modaraba
1.5 Investment
1.6 Management
1.7 Modaraba Expenses
1.8 Distribution of Profit and Loss

1.9 Out look of Modaraba Sector in Pakistan

Page No.

ii

iii

vi
Xi
xii

Xiv

Vi



ory Environment

¢ Financial Terms

ii) Bai-Al-Dayn
7 _(iii) Bai-Al-Salam
| 11.(iv) Bai-Bithaman Ajil
1.11.(v) Gharar
11 .(vij Lijarah (Leasing)
Ly ,{yii) Lijarah Wa-iqtina (Léase/hire Purchase)
(viii) Istina
1.11.(ix) Murabaha (Cost-Plus Financing)
.(x) Mudarabha (Trust Financing)
fd a:-.-I-;l.(v‘ci] Musharika (Partner Financing)
:T,.‘I'l.(xii) Qard Ul Hasan (A Benevolent dr good loan)
1.11.(xii1) Al-Rahn
1.11.(xiv) Riba
1.11.(xv) Shariah
1.11.(xvi) Zakat (Religious Tax)
1.11.(xvi).i Zakat Al-Fitr

1.11.(xvi).ii Zakat Al-Maal

.esearch Questions
ificance of the Study

pe of the Study

10

10

10

- 10

10
11

11

12
12
12
13
13

13

13

13

14

15

15

16



(i)High Level Companies
1.14.(ii) Middle level Companies

1.14.(iii) Low level Companies

£

r 2 Literature Review

sing Companies & Modarba

aba A Few More Word

 Imperative for an Islamic Economy
erformance of Modaraba Sector of Pakistan
blems faced by Modaraba Sector
2.6.(1) imposition of corporate Tax
2.6. (ii) Problems in Raising of fund
2.6.(iii)Stuck up-finances allowed by Modarabas
2.6.(iv)Crash in Stock Market
2.6 (v) Mis-Managed Modaraba

 Role of Modaraba in Micro Finance

Chapter 3 Research Methodology

ype of the Study

‘Modarba Companies & Modarba (Floatation & Control Ordinance 1980)

16

16

16

17

18

18

19

20

21

23

24

24

23

25

26

73]

30

viil



sis & Interpretation of Data
lerm venture Modaraba

| rm venture Modaraba (Ratio)
ance of L.T.V Modaraba

ysis of Operation for L.T.V.M.
cab Modaraba

Modaraba (Ratio)

ance of Unicab Modaraba
of Operation for Unicap

d Bank Modaraba

ed Bank Modarba (Ratio)
ormance of A B.M

ysis of Operation A.B.M

b Bank Modarba

ib Bank Modarba (Ratio)
ormace of H.B.M

sis of Operation HB.M
Modaraba Al-Mali

Modarba Al-Mali (Ratio)

Performance of Al-Mali

ity Modaraba

r Modaraba (Ratio)

_;’a’Iysis of operattion Modaraba Al-Mali

30

3l

31

32

34

37

39

41

42

44

47

48

51

52

53

54

58

39

60

61

64

65



operation Equity Modaraba

5. Conclusion & Recommendation

Imposition of Corporate Tax
Problems in Raising of funds
Stuch-uf finances Alloed by Modaraba
Mis-Management Modaraba

2 Conclusion

mendations

66

67

70

70

70

70

71

71

72

73



	scan0001
	scan0002
	scan0003
	scan0004
	scan0005
	scan0006
	scan0007
	scan0008

