### A Study Of Financial Performance Of Shariya-Permitted Financing Companies (Modarbas) During 1997-2002



SHAHID KAMRAN 121022-034



#### SUPERVISOR:

#### M. AURANGZEB KHAN

A thesis Submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of MBA

Department of Management Sciences

Bahria Institute of Management and Computer Sciences

(BIM&CS)

Bahria University Islamabad 2004

## ABSTRACT

This research thesis is basically about the Modaraba Companies operating in Pakistan. The Modaraba Companies & Modaraba (Floatation & Control) Ordinance, was introduced in Pakistan in 1980 as one of the first steps taken by the Government towards establishing a financial system in coherence with the injunctions of Islam. The formation of a Modaraba is done under an arrangement made between two parties: one provides the capital (rabb-ul-Maal) and the other party, called the mudarib, contributes through his skills. A Modaraba can undertake virtually any business activity that is not repugnant to Sharia, the Islamic Law. There are two types of Modaraba i.e specific and multipurpose and they can either be for fixed period or for a perpetual period, and can be formed for either a fixed or an indefinite period. Capital is raised from the public in the form of Modaraba Certificate which are similar to shares of companies. The literature review section of the thesis involves an in-depth analysis of Modaraba Companies and their rules. It also gives the basic problems tat Modaraba sector is facing.

The research methodology used in this study is descriptive. Data are basically gathered from annual reports of Modaraba companies, articles from various sources. The date is secondary and the study is basically based on facts and figures given in the annual reports of Modaraba companies. For this study, research instrument used is "Index Analysis" and analysis of percentage financial statements where income statement figures for a base year equal 100.0 (percent) and subsequent financial statements items are expressed as percentages of their values in the base year. The standardization of income

statement items as percentage of totals and indexes to a base year often gives us insight additional to those obtained from the analysis of the ratios.

In the end a set of general observations, has been given along with conclusion and recommendations based on those conclusion for a future live of action upon this study if some organization wants to do so. The annexure of this document also includes the rules is regulation of Modaraba companies.

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No
Approval Sheet	i
Approval Certificate	ii
Abstract	iii
Dedication	v
Table of Contents	vi
List of Tables	xi
List of Figures	xii
Acknowledgement	xiv
Chapter 1 Introduction	1
1.1 Historical Perspective	1
1.2 Modarabas	2
1.3 Salient Feature of Modaraba Companies and their operation	3
1.4 Type of Modarabas	4
1.4.1 Restricted Modaraba	4
1.4.2 Unrestricted Modaraba	4
1.5 Investment	4
1.6 Management	4
1.7 Modaraba Expenses	4
1.8 Distribution of Profit and Loss	5
1.9 Out look of Modaraba Sector in Pakistan	5

.10	Regulatory Environment	7
. 11	Islamic Financial Terms	10
	1.11.(i) Al-Ajr	10
	1.11.(ii) Bai-Al-Dayn	10
	1.11.(iii) Bai-Al-Salam	10
	1.11.(iv) Bai-Bithaman Ajil	10
	1.11.(v) Gharar	11
	1.11 (vi) Lijarah (Leasing)	11
	1.11.(vii) Lijarah Wa-iqtina (Lease/hire Purchase)	12
	1.11.(viii) Istina	12
	1.11.(ix) Murabaha (Cost-Plus Financing)	12
	1.11.(x) Mudarabha (Trust Financing)	12
	1.11.(xi) Musharika (Partner Financing)	. 13
	1.11.(xii) Qard Ul Hasan (A Benevolent or good loan)	13
	1.11.(xiii) Al-Rahn	13
	1.11.(xiv) Riba	13
	1.11.(xv) Shariah	13
	1.11.(xvi) Zakat (Religious Tax)	13
	1.11.(xvi).i Zakat Al-Fitr	13
	1.11.(xvi).ii Zakat Al-Maal	14
1.	12 Research Questions	15
1.	13 Significance of the Study	15
1.	14 Scope of the Study	16

1.14.(i)High Level Companies	16
1.14.(ii) Middle level Companies	16
1.14.(iii) Low level Companies	16
Chapter 2 Literature Review	17
2.1 Leasing Companies & Modarba	18
2.2 Modaraba A Few More Word	18
2.3 Modarba Companies & Modarba (Floatation & Control Ordinance 1980)	19
2.4 Imperative for an Islamic Economy	20
2.5 Performance of Modaraba Sector of Pakistan	21
2.6 Problems faced by Modaraba Sector	2.3
2.6.(i) imposition of corporate Tax	24
2.6. (ii) Problems in Raising of fund	24
2.6.(iii)Stuck up-finances allowed by Modarabas	25
2.6.(iv)Crash in Stock Market	25
2.6 (v) Mis-Managed Modaraba	26
2.7 Role of Modaraba in Micro Finance	27
Chapter 3 Research Methodology	
3.1 Type of the Study	30

3	2	Re	sea	rch	in	str	um	ent

Cha	pter 4 Analysis & Interpretation of Data	31
	Long Term venture Modaraba	31
	Long term venture Modaraba (Ratio)	32
	Performance of L.T.V Modaraba	33
	Analysis of Operation for L.T.V.M.	34
	Unicab Modaraba	37
	Unicab Modaraba (Ratio)	39
	Performance of Unicab Modaraba	41
	Analysis of Operation for Unicap	42
	Allied Bank Modaraba	44
	Allied Bank Modarba (Ratio)	45
	Performance of A.B.M	47
	Analysis of Operation A.B.M	48
	Habib Bank Modarba	51
	Habib Bank Modarba (Ratio)	52
	Performace of H.B.M	53
	Aalysis of Operation H.B.M	54
	Modaraba Al-Mali	58
	Modarba Al-Mali (Ratio)	59
	Performance of Al-Mali	60
	Analysis of operattion Modaraba Al-Mali	61
	Equity Modaraba	64
	Equity Modaraba (Ratio)	65

Performance of Equity	66
Analysis of operation Equity Modaraba	67
Chapter 5. Conclusion & Recommendation	
5.1 General Findings of the Study	70
Sector and Remedies	70
Imposition of Corporate Tax	70
Problems in Raising of funds	70
Stuch-u[ finances Alloed by Modaraba	71
Mis-Management Modaraba	71
5.2 Conclusion	72
5.3 Recommendations	73
Bibliography	

Appendices